

## Impact English College Price List 2022

### Administration Fees:

Application Fee	\$200
-----------------	-------

### Tuition Fees:

All courses	\$370/week
-------------	------------

### Textbook & Materials Fees:

All courses	\$15/week (min. \$60 per course)
-------------	-------------------------------------

### Exam & Training Fees:

Cambridge FCE Exam & Registered Postage	\$380
Cambridge CAE Exam & Registered Postage	\$380
Barista Training Fee	\$400

### Overseas Student Health Cover:

Single	\$58/month
Couple	\$223/month
Family	\$345/month

Total price for OSHC may increase depending on length of study/visa.

### Accommodation and Airport Pick-Up Fees:

Accommodation Placement Fee	\$250
Homestay Fee (weekly rate)	\$300 (single)
Weekdays: 2 meals, weekends: 3 meals	\$540 (double)
Student Residence Fee (weekly rate)	MEL \$290 (single) BNE \$280 (single)
<i>Please refer to Accommodation application form. Additional fees apply.</i>	
Airport Pick-up Service	\$160 (Tullamarine) \$250 (Avalon) \$130 (Brisbane) \$250 (Gold Coast)

### Workplace Integration Program (WIP):

Education Assistant Program	\$450
-----------------------------	-------

All fees are subject to change. The 2022 tuition fee is valid for all applications made by 31 December 2022, however, to be eligible for the 2022 tuition fee, payments must be received before 31 January 2023. Fees charged by external bodies, such as the OSHC fees are also subject to change and will be charged in accordance with the commencement date. (Note: We have not received the 2022 OSHC fees and this may change). Impact English College will inform applicants of any changes to these fees with as much notice as possible. The minimum age requirement for all students of Impact English College is 18 years of age. Please refer to Impact English College's yearly calendar for public and school holiday dates.

## 2022 Courses, Intake Dates & Entry Requirements

Courses	MEL	BNE	Intake/Course Start Dates	Entry Requirements & Other Information
<b>1. General English</b> CRICOS CODE: 064509G	•	•	Every Monday	5 levels: from Elementary to Advanced. Minimum enrolment: 2 weeks. Level completion: approximately 10 weeks. Average number of students: 13, maximum: 18.
<b>2. Business English**</b> CRICOS CODE: 064511C	•		Every Monday	Entry requirement: Upper-Intermediate. Minimum enrolment: 5 weeks. Level completion: 10 weeks. Average number of students: 13, maximum: 18.
<b>3. Extreme English**</b> - Foundation - Excel CRICOS Code: 081615J	•	•	04/01/22* 07/02/22 14/03/22*^ 19/04/22 23/05/22* 27/06/22 01/08/22* 05/09/22 10/10/22* 14/11/22	2 levels: Foundation (Pre-Intermediate+) and Excel (Intermediate+). Course duration: 10 weeks each level (closed class). Average number of students: 13, maximum: 18.
<b>4. IELTS/EAP**</b> CRICOS CODE: 081613M	•	•	04/01/22 07/02/22 14/03/22^ 19/04/22 23/05/22 27/06/22 01/08/22 05/09/22 10/10/22 14/11/22	2 levels: Upper-Intermediate and Advanced. Entry requirement: Upper-Intermediate+. Minimum enrolment: 5 weeks. Level completion: 10 weeks. Average number of students: 13, maximum 18.
<b>5. Barista/Café English**</b> CRICOS CODE: 064559J	•		04/01/22 07/02/22 14/03/22^ 19/04/22 23/05/22 27/06/22 01/08/22 05/09/22 10/10/22 14/11/22	Intermediate to Advanced level students. Entry requirement: Intermediate+. Course duration: 5 weeks (closed class). Average number of students: 12, maximum 18.
<b>6. Cambridge First Certificate in English (FCE) Exam Preparation**</b> CRICOS Code: 064512B	•	•	04/01/22 - 11/03/22 (10 wks) Exam: 11/03/22 14/03/22^ - 03/06/22 (12 wks) Exam: 07/06/22 06/06/22 - 26/08/22 (12 wks) Exam: 25/08/22 05/09/22 - 25/11/22 (12 wks) Exam: 29/11/22	Entry requirement: Upper-Intermediate+. Course duration: 10 or 12 weeks (closed class). Average number of students: 13, maximum: 18.
<b>7. Cambridge Certificate in Advanced English (CAE) Exam Preparation**</b> CRICOS Code: 072882J	•		04/01/22 - 11/03/22 (10 wks) Exam: 12/03/22 14/03/22^ - 03/06/22 (12 wks) Exam: 08/06/22 06/06/22 - 26/08/22 (12 wks) Exam: 26/08/22 05/09/22 - 25/11/22 (12 wks) Exam: 30/11/22	Entry requirement: Advanced+. Course duration: 10 or 12 weeks (closed class). Average number of students: 13, maximum: 18.

\*Extreme English intake dates for Impact Brisbane (Impact Melbourne intake dates - all listed dates.) ^For Impact Melbourne, course will commence on on 15/03/2022 (Labour Day public holiday on 14/03/2022).  
\*\*Entry level test required prior to acceptance. All courses run depending on sufficient numbers of students. Please refer to brochure for course sample timetables.